

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2370 OF 2002

COMMR., SURVEY & SETTMT.&LAND RECORDS&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and impleadment and with office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3:

We are told that the Land Grabbing Case No.100/98 has been restored and

the

Original Suit has been transferred to be tried along with the said Land Grabbing Case.

We find no ground to stay the proceedings of that suit. However, it would be subject to the

result of the present appeal. The I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.4:

The application would be considered along with the appeal.

Civil Appeal No.2370/2002:

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar