

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2370 OF 2002

COMMR., SURVEY & SETTMT. & LAND RECORDS & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and  
with office report)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)            Mr.    Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rajnish Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
   Mr.    T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
   Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are informed that the dispute raised before the Land Revenue Court, Hyderabad has been reserved for final judgment. In that view of the position, let the matter be listed a fortnight after the ensuing summer vacation and we expect that the said judgment will be delivered in the meanwhile.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master