

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2370 OF 2002

THE COMMISSIONER OF SURVEY AND
SETTLEMENTS AND LAND RECORDS,
GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

.... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

O. PADMAVATHI & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

....

ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that in view of the subsequent event and order passed by the Special Court under A.P. Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act on 9th June, 2008 in L.G.C. Nos.100 / 1998 and 12 of 2006, this Appeal has now become infructuous. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

It is made clear that in the event the final decision has not been passed by the Special Court, it will be open to the appellant to recall of this order.

..... J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

J.

.....
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 30, 2008.
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2370 OF 2002

COMMR., SURVEY & SETTLMT. & LAND RECORDS & ORS.
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

G.PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with office report)

Date: 30 / 07 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous, in terms of signed order placed on the file. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)